

## **Seller Commitment**

The Whidbey Island Grown Cooperative (WIGC) is committed to supporting Whidbey producers. All producers participating in WIGC have individually made a public statement about the standards of their farming practices and have received the "Food Hub Market Manual".

## Pledge:

By signing this pledge I agree to the WIGC Food Hub Market Manual General Guidelines and verify that all farm information I have provided to the WIGC and Food Hub about our farm operations in our Producer Profile and Product Descriptions is complete, accurate, true and valid. For certification claims, I have provided complete, appropriate and current information and documentation. As a participating producer I fully understand that any knowing inaccuracy or failure to provide complete, proper and updated information and documentation will jeopardize my access to WIGC's distribution channels and participation in related activities.

## **Agreement to Terms and Conditions:**

I agree that I have read and understand the WIGC "Membership Guide" and "Food Hub Market Manual" and agree to the terms and conditions outlined. I also understand that farms own their product through the supply chain and are at no time owned by WIGC.

Signed			
Print Name			
Business			